

CS NO. 1508/16

PREM CHAND GOEL & ORS.
Vs.
ISHWAR SINGH & ORS

28.02.2019

Present: Sh. Puru Mudgal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Abhishek, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1 to 4, 7,
9 and 11 to 18.
D-3 in person.
None for D-5, 6 and 8
D-10 not served till date.

As none is appearing for and on behalf of
D-5, 6 and 8, they are proceeded ex-parte.

Report of service of D-10 by way of publication
be awaited. Let the summons be given Dasti.

Matter is pending at the stage of arguments on
the application of plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC
which was filed way back in 2009.

Heard part arguments on the said application.

Put up for remaining arguments on the said
application on **13.03.2019 at 11:30 am.**

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
28.02.2019