

CS No. 1508/16

Prem Chand Goel & Ors. Vs. Ishwar Singh & Ors.

13.03.2019

Present: Sh. Puru Mudgal, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Dushyant Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4.
Sh. Dushyant Sisodia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-7,
9 and 11 to 18.
D-5, 6 and 8 ex-parte.

Matter is at the service of D-10 by way of publication.

D-10 has been duly served by way of publication in newspaper the "Statesmen" dated 11.03.2019. Since none has appeared for and on behalf of D-10, he is hereby proceeded ex-parte.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of plaintiffs under Order VI Rule 17 CPC wherein they have prayed in amendment in Para No. 4,8, 10 and prayer clause of the plaint.

By virtue of present application, the plaintiffs have sought the prayer that the unregistered Trust Deed dated 27.08.2007 executed by Late Smt. Uma Goel be treated as Will of Late Smt. Uma Goel.

Hearde part arguments on the said application.

Put up for remaining arguments on **09.04.2019**
at 11:30 am.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
13.03.2019