

CS No. 1508/16

**Prem Chand Goel & Ors.
Vs.
Ishwar Singh & Ors.**

03.03.2020

Present: Dr. Atul Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3.
D-5 to D-9 and D-11 to D-18 are already ex-parte.
D-4 stated to have expired.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of plaintiffs under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Heard part arguments on the said application.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that his application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC be kept pending and it be decided later on. The said request is untenable and first of all, the application for impleadment has to be decided.

Put up for remaining arguments on the said applications on **23.03.2020**

**Gagandeep Singh
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
03.03.2020**