

CS DJ No.1508/16

Prem Chand Goel and Ors. v. Ishwar Singh and Ors.

13.08.2020

At 12.40 PM

Present: Sh. Lalit Gupta , Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.(th VC)

Sh. Sayed Hassan Isfahani , Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 to 3. (th VC)

Defendant no.4 has expired.

It is submitted by the counsel for the plaintiff that he has already moved an application for impleadment of LR of defendant no.4 as well as seeking directions to the counsel for providing names of the LRs.

It is submitted by the counsel for the defendant that he was earlier representing defendant no.4 and has not yet received copy of the said application.

Copy of the application be provided through e-mail to the counsel for the defendants present today.

Reply to the said application be filed by the NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed / arguments on miscellaneous application on in 14.10.2020.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi