

04.06.2026.

File is taken up today on application seeking withdrawl of the present suit.

Present :- Mr. Ashish Goel, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ravi Prabha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 1.
defendant Nos. 2 & 3 already ex-parte.

Vide the present application, present suit is prayed to be withdrawn by the plaintiff unconditionally. Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 1 submits no objection. Separate statement as made by plaintiff is recorded to this effect.

Considering the statement and undertaking given by the plaintiff that he would not claim any right, title or interest or possession in respect of the suit property and he does not intend to proceed with the present suit against the defendants, **allowing the application, present suit is allowed to be withdrawn. Suit stands dismissed.**

File be consigned to record room.

Date fixed i.e. 15.09.2026 stands cancelled.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.06.2026(amt)